
Early Childhood Outcome (ECO) Requirement 
 

RESC Contacts for 
Training and Technical Assistance for the  

ECO Requirement and the Administration of the Brigance IED-II 
 

Name RESC Address Telephone E-Mail 
 
Cindy Smernoff 
 

 
ACES 
 

 
350 State Street 
North Haven, CT 06473 

 
(203) 498‐6867 
(203) 498‐6893 fax 

 
csmernoff@aces.org 
 
smernoff@sbcglobal.net 
 

 
Mary Jo Chretien 
 

 
EASTCONN  
 

 
376 Hartford Turnpike 
Hampton, CT 06247 

 
(860) 455‐0707 ext.3304 
(860) 455‐0691 fax 
 

 
mchretien@eastconn.org 
 

 
Anne Giordano 

 
Education 
Connection 

 
355 Goshen Road 
P.O. Box 909 
Litchfield, CT 06759 

 
(860) 567‐0863 ext. 236 

 
Giordano@educationconnection.org
 

 
Lisa Wheeler 
 

 
CREC 

 
111 Charter Oak Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106 
 

 
(860) 524‐4059 
(860) 246‐3304 fax 

 
lwheeler@crec.org 
 

 
Christine Peck 

 
CES 

 
25 Oakview Drive 
Trumbull, CT 06611 
 

 
(203) 365‐8842 
(203) 365‐8841 fax 

 
peckc@ces.k12.ct.us 

 
Catherine O’Brien 
 

 
LEARN 

 
44 Hatchetts Hill Road 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
 

 
(860) 434‐4800 
(860) 434‐4837 fax 

 
cobrien@learn.k12.ct.us 
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